

Providing the people, families, neighborhoods and small businesses of Castle Pines with clean, safe, reliable drinking water, renewable water, wastewater, storm water, parks and open space services in the most fiscally responsible manner, while serving as stewards of the community's water-related assets and Standard & Poor's AA and Moody's A1 bond ratings.

— October 2013 —

STRATEGIC RENEWABLE WATER IMPLEMENTATION **PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT MEETINGS**

FRIENDLY REMINDER: The next step in the Metropolitan District's effort to transition the people of Castle Pines from unsustainable well water in the Denver Basin Aquifer System to renewable water requires that the District develop, refine, and adopt a comprehensive and actionable Strategic Renewable Water Implementation Program.

The Board of Directors encourages all residents and property owners to participate in each of the remaining two special meetings during which time the Board will work with its MWH Global consultant team to develop a preliminary draft of a new Strategic Renewable Water Implementation Program.

Dates/Times:	Monday, October 28, 6:00 - 8:00 p.m.
	Monday, November 4, 6:00 - 8:00 p.m.
Location:	Castle Pines North Community Center
Address:	7404 Yorkshire Drive, Castle Pines, CO 80108

Please email Ken Smith at ken@cpnmd.org with questions.



Steven Labossiere President



Dwight Zemp Vice President



Keith Dodd Treasurer



Kathy Rosenkrans Director



Stephen Allen Director